FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



100 EAY -3 PM 2: 1:

101365578

OPRIENAMOS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRAD	EMARKS ONLY
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type (1)	Conveyance Type
X New My3.8	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 0 4 29 1997
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Manitou Mountain Rikes, Inc.	Month Day Year 04 29 1997
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation
Receiving Party	zation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name New Trail Mountain Rikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name New Trail Mountain Rikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Colorado 80906
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road Address (line 2) Colorado Springs City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Colorado State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Colorado Springs City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Colorado Springs City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recoving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Colorado Springs City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recoving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1696 Gold Camp Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Colorado Springs City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership In the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) In the United States and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving I	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number 312-427-130	0
Name [John E. McKie		
Address (line 1)	224 S. Michigan Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Chicago, Illinois 60604		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
raucs	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 2 (front & back
	pplication Number(s) or Regis		f additional numbers attached
		ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration No	
Irade	emark Application Number(s)	1764635	uniber(s)
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount			0.00
Method of	Payment: Enclosed X	_	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ryment by deposit account or if additional fees	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .
Statement a	nd Signature		
To th attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the t hed copy is a true copy of the original d	foregoing information is true and correct ocument. Charges to deposit accept it ar	and any re authorized, as
	ated herein.	ON 6 both	May 5200 0
	L. McKie	Signature	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing	Oignatar o	
			Í

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0367 CHANGE OF SHATE

15 YAM 88

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section
P2: 9560 Broadway, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 894-2251
Fax (303) 894-2242

9971089963 M

For office use only

002

\$ 25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE Q6-05-97 15:22:36

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00

MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

BPC19901011871

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:
LIK21: 11	he name of the comporation is Maniton Mta Bikes, Inc.
SECOND: Z X below:	The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on April 9 97 , as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an
** - **********************************	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators
	No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors
	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required.
\sim	
THIRD: If	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is
THIRD: If	amendment was sufficient for approval.
FOURTH:	changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is
FOURTH:	changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is New Trail Mountain Bikes, Inc. The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of res provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: New Shares will be issued to replace
FOURTH: issued shar	changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is New Trail The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of res provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: New shares will be issued to replace existing shares. New and shares will be issued to replace existing shares. New and shares will be issued to replace existing shares. New and shares will be issued to replace existing shares.
FOURTH: issued shar	changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is

Revised 7/95

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0368